Lock All Fields

cing rler ASME Y14.5M-2009

sioning and toleran

Dimen

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

NUMBER 2151491-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528037

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

1528037

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ::: x:gﬁ:g;: —:TE TE Comnectivity
0 PLi'?EL"E'r'ASNECESS"‘%"'L’E's‘s"‘ T Ay . SIDE FEED HD-I F/ADJ APPL
-@-Eé EEE APPLICATION SPEC SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
RATERTAL T T R —— T A3 C= 1|528037| r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

‘ REV T“R?DT FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION :
- CUTS CARRIER
S — CUTS CARRIER
‘ ~ S — CONTINUQUS
S B T AND
3
e S - MECH PRE FEED —2 AND TS 1 | 1 1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR, REAR
E S — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 PRINT, APPLI OR LOG SHEET
S| 7/=1528057 =7 H - - - SPARE PARTS K — 1 | | 1 DOCUMENT, PACKAGE
=
Z - 1 1 1 1 DEPRESSOR
= — [ 1 1 1 PIN, ING 5
Q B 1 1 1 1 SPRING, HOLD :
st 1 1 1 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
o - l2]lz2]l2]2]2]2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 6
E — | [ | | 1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 6
(o] —
@ S
‘ ; — | 1 1 1 3—18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6 LW)RAM 63
o | CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) 62
< | TERMINAL NAME: PIN, SOCKET -l 2121212122 SET 20)DRAG o1
“ [criMP SIZE TYPE RANGE i N O O X1 0)ANVIL 60
) - 1 1 | 1 4XB)FEED FINGER 5
WIRE 1.40 [.055 IN] F 0.5—0.75mm?
‘ - [ INSUL | 2,03 [.080 IN] 0 1.7-1.9mm [.067-.075 IN] @ |
. | WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION N - 1 ‘ ! ‘
‘ I | 3.4-37 [[132—.144 N] = 408—-8322 & 408—-8490 \ES " 7 T _ 7 7
TERMINAL - - FEED - l2]212]27121]2
‘ APPL SPEC 114—18021 - 7.0 [.276 IN] 1 [ 1 1 1
o 2 2 2 2 2 2
(2 (&) > T I e e
TERMINALS APPLIED A g g - L - LI - '
— | 1 1 1 SCR,BHC(M
PIN SOCKET - - - - — 1 — | — CAM, PRE mm S
— — 1 — 1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm S
963716 963715 - - - ] 0 i 0 e .
‘ 1801529 968221 - - - — 1 : | : SUB C
- 1452013 - - = — 1 ] | 1
- 1241920 — - —
— 1703282 — - — _
- 1703298 - - - I 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(M
‘ - - - - - REF - | 1 | 1 1 | £690125—1 SHIM SUBASS)
g’";& [ CRIMP HEIGHT REF - 111 I 1| 4693678 SPACER, FINE ADJUSI
‘ . 53 SETTING — ] [ 1 1 1 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY
mm? AWG r
0.75mm? 1.07 40.03 [.042 +001 IN] BS I
0.5mm? 0.93 40.03 [.037 £001 IN] c3 - 1 1 1 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL
- - - HE -2z ]2]z2]121]2 B IC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE
— — — .050 +£.020 — 1 | 1 1 1 ER, FLAT(M4)
ITEM 34 LOCATION — 1 1 1 1 1 KT CAP{M4X1 YUNT BLOCK
- - - - 1 1 1 1 ACER, STRIP GUIDE
- - - — 1 | | 1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP
_ _ _ -2l 212121212 G
— 1 1 1 1
_ _ - - 1 1 1 1 DRAG, TERM
- - - - 1 1 1 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) B
- - - - 1 | | 1 SCR,SEC SHLD 23
— — — — — | — | STRIPPER )
— — — - \ 1 1 1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER
L I T R I WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
- - - - -1 1] -1 -1T71]- STRIPPER 19
- — - - 1 | 1 | HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT - - - HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NC 17
‘ 458637-3 L2386 16
14
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. Z 1 | ‘ 0 SPRING. SHEAR TR
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. — 1 1 1 1 STOP, SHEAR 11
— — 1 1 — 1 1 SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1 1 1 1 FLOAT (FRONT) 9
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 2 212 1 | 1 |ANVIL 8
-1 1 1 1 1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/A ITEM 73 POSITION FOR TERMINAL 1452013. 5
/5\ ITEM 73 POSITON FOR ALL TERMINALS EXCEPT 1452013. - 1 1 I 1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)
= 1 1 | 1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
2] 2] 2 1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2
1\ | 21212 | 1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
VIEW B ROTATED 180" —77|=768|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | — DESCRIPTION M
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE PARTS LIST
QTY REQD PER ASSY
DHN 8JULD! MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
L.LCFTHOUSE -
* WARNING: - S —_— -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE | [ o | . vy
0 PLC - -
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP ] ¢ ) i LR 2 22
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ST e x| SIDE FEED HD—I F/ADJ APPI
S |ECR-11-018909 14SEP2011 P T T a— 4 G +=
f a | o REVISION RECORD DaTE CE TEXTURE J _ 152 7 oy S
; \ \ 5 5 4 \ [GUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

s}

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528037 SHEET2OF 2 REV.S1





